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Holy Week Schedule 
*Indicates when Holy Communion is offered 

 
Saturday, April 27, 2024 - Saturday of Lazarus 
9:00 AM Orthros followed by the Divine Liturgy* 
11:00 AM Palm Folding  
 
Sunday, April 28, 2024 - Palm Sunday  
8:30 AM Orthros followed by the Divine Liturgy* 
11:30 AM Palm Sunday Luncheon  
6:00 PM Service of the Bridegroom  
 
Monday, April 29, 2024 - Holy Monday 
9:00 AM Liturgy of the Pre-Sanctified Gifts* 
7:00 PM Service of the Bridegroom  
 
Tuesday, April 30, 2024 - Holy Tuesday  
9:00 AM Liturgy of the Pre-Sanctified Gifts* 
7:00 PM Service of the Bridegroom  
 
Wednesday, May 1, 2024 - Holy Wednesday  
9:00 AM Liturgy of the Pre-Sanctified Gifts* 
3:00 PM Sacrament of Holy Unction  
7:00 PM Sacrament of Holy Unction  
 
Thursday, May 2, 2024 - Holy Thursday  
9:00 AM Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil the Great* 
6:30 PM Holy Passion Service with the reading of the 12 Gospels 
 
Friday, May 3, 2024 - Good Friday  
8:30 AM Royal Hours  
3:00 PM Apokathelosis Service (Taking down from the Cross) 
7:00 PM Lamentations  
 
Saturday, May 4, 2024 - Holy Saturday   
9:00 AM Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil the Great* 
11:00 PM Midnight Service of the Resurrection  
12:00 AM Resurrection of our Lord, Orthros followed by the Divine Liturgy* 
 
Sunday, May 5, 2024 - Holy and Great Pascha 
11:00 AM Great Vespers of Agape 

Reading of the Holy Gospel in Various Languages  
 
Monday, May 6, 2024 - Feast Day of St. George  
No Divine Liturgy at St. Anna but you may celebrate the feast at our neighboring St. George parishes: 
St. George in Piscataway, NJ St. George in Trenton, NJ St. George in Ocean, NJ 
St. George in Clifton, NJ St. George Cathedral in Philadelphia, PA St. George in Media, PA 

 
*Indicates when Holy Communion is offered 

 
SAINT ANNA GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 


 

“Reflecting the Son’s Light” 


